i		- 01-07-2000	_		
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	RECEIVED	101240564		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
12.20.91	1999 DEC 20 AME 905 OPR/FINANCE	101240564 ATION FORM COVER PATENTS ONLY d the attached original document(s) or o	SHEET		
Submission Type		Conveyance Type	copy(les).		
New New		Assignment			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)				Change of Name	
Document iD #			Other		
Correction of PTO Erro			U.S. GOVERNME	NТ	
Reel #	Frame #	(For Us	se ONLY by U.S. Govern		
Corrective Document	Frame #	Departmental	File	Secret File	
Conveying Party(ies	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	al names of conveying parties attached	·····	Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)	Charles J. Mueller			12-9-99	
Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1)				Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party	□ Mark	if additional names of receiving partie	s attached		
Name (line 1)	Wisconsin Packaging Corp.				
Name (line 2)		recorded is an assignme and the receiving party i domiciled in the United			
Address (line1)	104 East Blackhawk Drive       States, an appointment of domestic representative is				
Address (line 2)				attached. (Designation m be a separate document fr	
Address (line 3)	Fort Atkinson	Wisconsin/United States	53538	Assignment.)	
	City	State/Country	Zip Code		
Domestic Represer	ntative Name and Addres				
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)	$\langle  \rangle$				
	098 09294603 40.00 0P	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
2:581	/ 40.00 UP 1				

REEL: 010469 FRAME: 0749

FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	19B	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (608) 257-7766							
Name	David R. J. Stiennon						
Address (line 1)	Lathrop & Clark LLP						
Address (line 2)	740 Regent Street, Suite 400						
Address (line 3)	P.O. Box 1507						
Address (line 4)	Madison, Wisconsin 53	Madison, Wisconsin 53701-1507					
Pages       Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.       #       1							
the Patent Application Patent 09/294,603	mber(s) or Patent Number Number or the Patent Number (DO I t Application Number(s)	NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	same property). Patent Number(s)	Imbers attached Enter either			
Enter P <u>only if</u> a	ation Treaty (PCT) PCT application number a U.S. Application Number been assigned.	РСТ РСТ	PCT	PCT			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1							
Fee Amount       Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 C.F.R. 3.41):       40.00         Method of Payment:       Enclosed       X       Deposit Account       X         (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)       Method fees can be charged to the account.)       15-0660         Authorization to charge additional fees:       Yes       X       No							
Statement and Signature							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct an any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.         David R. J. Stiennon, Reg.No. 33212         Name of Person Signing         Signature         Date							

## **Patent Assignment**

Charles J. Mueller, living at 140 West Kohler Street, Sun Prairie, Wisconsin 53590, (hereinafter MUELLER) and Wisconsin Packaging Corp., a corporation organized under the laws of Wisconsin, and having a principal place of business at 104 E Blackhawk Drive, Fort Atkinson, Wisconsin, (hereinafter PURCHASER) have agreed, as set forth in more detail in a document executed in 1998;

MUELLER is the inventor of a Rapid Assembly Box (hereinafter INVENTION), as set out in the claims of U.S. Patent Application No. 09/294,603, filed April 19, 1999 (hereinafter APPLICATION);

MUELLER agrees to assign and grant to PURCHASER all of his right, title and interest to the INVENTION, APPLICATION and to any patent which may be issued upon such APPLICATION upon the date of issuance.

Dated <u>Diec</u> 9 1999

yulle